
www.osram-os.com

Light is OSRAM

Product Or Individual Q-Code Discontinuation (acc. JEDEC J-STD-048) 04 June 2020

OS-PDN-2020-037

Last order:

Last delivery:

Please direct your feedback to your local Sales office.

01 September 2020

01 December 2020

OSRAM Opto Semiconductors
GmbH
Leibnizstrasse 4
D-93055 Regensburg page 1 / 04.06.2020



Device
Ordering 

Code
Brand Reason for discontinuation Device Datasheet Ordering Code Brand

GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-A10310-1-100-R33 Q65112A5437 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33 Q65113A1012 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-XX510-1-100-R33 Q65112A5436 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33 Q65113A1012 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A131-1-100-R33 Q65112A5431 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33 Q65113A1008 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A232-1-100-R33 Q65112A5438 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-R33 Q65113A1010 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A333-1-100-R33 Q65112A5427 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-R33 Q65113A1004 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX52-1-100-R33 Q65112A5433 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-R33 Q65113A1010 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX53-1-100-R33 Q65112A5439 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-R33 Q65113A1004 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KVKX-A10310-1-100-R33 Q65112A5445 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33 Q65113A1012 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KXKZ-A838-1-100-R33 Q65112A5435 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33 Q65112A9276 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KXKZ-XX58-1-100-R33 Q65112A5444 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33 Q65112A9276 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A636-1-100-R33 Q65112A5430 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33 Q65113A1000 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A737-1-100-R33 Q65112A5442 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-R33 Q65113A1002 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A838-1-100-R33 Q65112A5443 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33 Q65112A9276 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX56-1-100-R33 Q65112A5441 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33 Q65113A1000 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX57-1-100-R33 Q65112A5434 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-R33 Q65113A1002 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A131-1-100-R33 Q65112A5426 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33 Q65113A1008 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A535-1-100-R33 Q65112A5429 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-R33 Q65113A1006 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A636-1-100-R33 Q65112A5440 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33 Q65113A1000 DURIS

GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX51-1-100-R33 Q65112A5432 DURIS Revision of product performance: Unsupportable bins GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33 Q65113A1008 DURIS
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Products Affected by Product Discontinuation Notification

Number: OS-PDN-2020-037

Name: Discontinuation of unsupportable bins

Release Date: 6/4/2020

Last Order: 9/1/2020

Last Delivery: 12/1/2020

QNumber QNumber Description Part Number QNumber QNumber Description Part NumberProduct Product

DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Q65112A3818 Q65113A1005 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A535-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3819 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A636-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3820 Q65113A1001 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A737-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3821 Q65112A8328 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A838-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3822 Q65113A1005 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX55-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3823 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX56-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3824 Q65113A1001 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX57-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3825 Q65112A8328 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX58-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3826 Q65113A1007 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A131-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3827 Q65113A1005 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A535-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3828 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A636-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3829 Q65113A1007 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX51-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3830 Q65113A1005 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX55-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3831 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX56-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3832 Q65113A1007 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A131-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3833 Q65113A1009 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A232-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3834 Q65113A1003 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A333-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3835 Q65113A1007 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX51-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3836 Q65113A1009 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX52-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3837 Q65113A1003 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX53-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3914 Q65113A1011 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-Q-R33GW JTLRS1.CM-KVKX-A10310-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A3920 Q65113A1011 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-Q-R33GW JTLRS1.CM-KVKX-XX510-1-100-Q-R33  GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A4612 Q65113A1011 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-Q-R33GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-XX510-1-100-Q-R33  GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A4613 Q65113A1011 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-Q-R33GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-A10310-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5426 Q65113A1008 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A131-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5427 Q65113A1004 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A333-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5428 Q65113A1006 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX55-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5429 Q65113A1006 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A535-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5430 Q65113A1000 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A636-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5431 Q65113A1008 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A131-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5432 Q65113A1008 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX51-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5433 Q65113A1010 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX52-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.
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Q65112A5434 Q65113A1002 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX57-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5435 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KXKZ-A838-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5436 Q65113A1012 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33  GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-XX510-1-100-R33    GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5437 Q65113A1012 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33  GW JTLRS1.CM-J5KW-A10310-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5438 Q65113A1010 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-A232-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5439 Q65113A1004 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX53-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5440 Q65113A1000 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A636-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5441 Q65113A1000 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX56-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5442 Q65113A1002 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A737-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5443 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-A838-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5444 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KXKZ-XX58-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A5445 Q65113A1012 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33  GW JTLRS1.CM-KVKX-A10310-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6033 Q65113A1004 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX53-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6034 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX58-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6036 Q65113A1012 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-R33  GW JTLRS1.CM-KWKY-XX510-1-100-1-R33  GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6037 Q65113A1008 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX51-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6038 Q65113A1010 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX52-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6039 Q65113A1006 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX55-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6040 Q65113A1000 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX56-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6042 Q65113A1000 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX56-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6043 Q65113A1002 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX57-1-100-1-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6230 Q65113A1007 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX51-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX51-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6231 Q65113A1009 GW JTLRS1.CM-K3LW-XX52-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX52-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6232 Q65113A1003 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX53-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX53-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6233 Q65113A1005 GW JTLRS1.CM-K2LW-XX55-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX55-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6234 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1K3-XX56-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6235 Q65113A1011 GW JTLRS1.CM-KWK5-XX510-1-100-Q-R33GW JTLRS1.CM-KWKY-XX510-1-100-1-Q-R3GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6236 Q65112A8328 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KYK1-XX58-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6237 Q65113A0999 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX56-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX56-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A6238 Q65113A1001 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX57-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX57-1-100-1-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A7687 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A838-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A7688 Q65112A9276 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-R33   GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX58-1-100-R33     GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A7689 Q65112A8328 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-A838-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.

Q65112A7690 Q65112A8328 GW JTLRS1.CM-K1LW-XX58-1-100-Q-R33 GW JTLRS1.CM-KZK2-XX58-1-100-Q-R33   GW JTLRS1. GW JTLRS1.
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